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Underbridge at Level crossing on 1 runk Road No 5 in Andhra l*radesh

6698 SHRI K SURYANARAYANA
Will the Mimstei of RA1I WAYS be pleased to state

(a) whether Government or the Divisional Engineer, Eluiu (Double Railway line) South Central Railway have receueJ any repre cn tat ion from the West Ciolavari Cooperative Sugar Limited, Bhimadote, Andhra Piadesh proposing construction of a Railway u idei-bridge at M319-320 (Madras to Howrah)
Railway line level crossing, Tiunk Road
No 5 , and

(b) if so, the action taken b\ the Railwav authouties thereon ^

THE M1NISI1 R Or RAILWAYS (SHRI
HANUM \NTHAIYA) (a) Yc-.

(b) Suitable reply was sent by the South Central Railway Administration to the party indicating that the proposal foi replacement of the level crossing by an overbridge (as underbndgc is not feasible at site) is required to be sponsored by the State Government who are also required to bear their share of the cost as per extant rules No such proposal has been leceivcd !rom the State Government so far.

Opposition to present system of voting

6699. S llR t MALLTKARJUN Will the Minister of LAW AND JUSTICE be pleased to state :

(a) whether some political parties in the country have voiced protest agamst the pre sent system of voting and demaded a change and adoption of the system of proportional representation , and

(b) if so. Government's reaction thereto f

Tilt MINISTER OF STATF IN THE
MINISTRY OI LAW AND JUSTICE (SHRI
NITIRAJ SINGH CHATJDHARY) • (a) No communication in this behalf has been received fiom any political part} in this Ministry

(b) Docs not arise.

Memorandum given by Flood Affectcd
People of Bihar

6700 SHRI M M HASHIM Will the Minister of IRRIGAIION AND POWPR be pleased to state

(a) whctl.ci a mcmoiandum on the difli-cu'tits of the flood aflected people of 600 villages in Chanipaian, Darbhanga. and Monghji Districts ol Rihai has been handed o\er to the Pume \lin istir by a deputation of the villageis ,

(b) if so, the mam dtmand^ made in the memorandum , and

(c) the reaction ot Government thereto 0

THI DFPUrY MINIS! FR IN THE
MINISTRY OF IRRIGATION AND POWER
(SHRI B N KUREFT) (a) No Memoran dum has been received by the Prime Minister fiom the residtnts of flood aflected villages in Champaran, Daibhanga and Monghyr Dis tricts ol Bihar

(b) and (O Do not arise

Compensation to poisons rendered
Homeless due to Construction of Ucas

Dam (Pong Dam)

6701 SHRI MULKI RAJ SAINI Will the Minister of IRRIGA1 ION AND POWER be pleased to stale

(a) whether compensation or some other assistance is being given to persons who luve been rendered homeless and jobless due to the construction of Bcas Dam (Pong D am );

